Ortner Inside
ORTNER
KACHELOFEN MIT SYSTEM
Page 22
ORTNER Planning example
ST18-91/53 Two storeys stove
Pic.: Living space
situation: The example

ORTNER SERVICE OFFER
ORTNER PLANNING EXAMPLES
ORTNER Inside
Page 23
ST18-91/53 two storeys stove
Dimension sheets
Ortner Inside
ORTNER
KACHELOFEN MIT SYSTEM
Page 24Page 24
Scope of delivery
Amount Article code
1 pcs.
ST18-91/53 for combustion control (ABS)  H 94,3 x B 106,9 x T 63,3 cm, Clear installation dimensions 91 x 53 cm, incl. Masonry heater transition
brick, 4x adjustable feet, 1x sack Bedding mortar HK, built-in door sensor
2 pcs. Mounting frame 4S, 91/53 black, suitable for GO18-91/53, ST18-91/53, 8 mm thickness
2 pcs. BIS (ground insulation brick) 300 corner upright 300 x 300 x 80
1 pcs. BIS 300 corner 135° 300 x 0 x 80 mm
4 pcs. KMS 300 pipe Ø 180 mm, 300 x 300 x 200 mm
1 pcs. KMS 300 pipe half part Ø 180 mm 300 x 300 x 100 mm

2) Complies with the layout guideline of the BImSchV. The customer’s individual warmth reception need to be taken into consideration.
Dimension sheets
Pic.: Living space situation: 120 m2
Open plan office, living and dining room.
Ortner Inside
Page 27
Editorial
The ORTNER basic stove
That is new
ORTNER SERVICE OFFER
ORTNER PLANNING EXAMPLES
ORTNER Inside
Scope of delivery
Amount Article code
1 pcs.
GO12-59/42 for combustion control (ABS) external H 94,2 x B 74,5 x T 58,5 cm, Clear installation dimensions 59 x 42 cm, incl. Masonry heater transition
brick, 4x adjustable feet, 1x sack Bedding mortar HK, built-in door sensor
1 pcs. Mounting frame 4S, 59/42 black, suitable for GO12-59/42, ST12-59/42, 8 mm thickness
2 pcs. BIS (ground insulation brick) 300 corner upright 300 x 300 x 80
2 pcs. BIS 300 runner 300 x 200 x 80 mm

2) Complies with the layout guideline of the BImSchV. The customer’s individual warmth reception need to be taken into consideration.
Dimension sheets
Pic.: Living space situation:
56 m2 living room.
Ortner Inside
Page 29
Editorial
The ORTNER basic stove
That is new
ORTNER SERVICE OFFER
ORTNER PLANNING EXAMPLES
ORTNER Inside
Scope of delivery
Amount Article code
1 pcs.
GO13-69/53 for combustion control (ABS) external H 94,3 x B 85,3 x T 58,1 cm, Clear installation dimensions 69 x 53 cm, incl. Masonry heater transition
brick, 4x adjustable feet, 1x sack Bedding mortar HK, built-in door sensor
1 pcs. Blind frame, 3S-90°, black, suitable for GO13- 69/53 and ST13- 69/53
3 pcs. KMS 300 pipe Ø 180 mm, 300 x 300 x 200 mm
9 pcs. KMS 300  Bogen 90° Ø 180 mm, 300 x 300 x 300 mm

Open space with a living and dining room.
The basic stove serves as a partition.
Ortner Inside
Page 31
Editorial
The ORTNER basic stove
That is new
ORTNER SERVICE OFFER
ORTNER PLANNING EXAMPLES
ORTNER Inside
Scope of delivery
Amount Article code
1 pcs.
ST13-69/42 for combustion control (ABS) external H 94,3 x B 85,3 x T 64,1 cm, Clear installation dimensions 69 x 42 cm, incl. Masonry heater transition
brick, 4x adjustable feet, 1x sack Bedding mortar HK, built-in door sensor
2 pcs. Mounting frame 4S-90°, 69/42 black, suitable for GO13-69/42, ST13-69/42, 8 mm thickness
2 pcs. BIS (ground insulation brick) 300 corner upright 300 x 300 x 80 mm
2 pcs. BIS 300 runner 300 x 200 x 80 mm
4 pcs. KMS 300 pipe, half part Ø 180 mm, 300 x 300 x 100 mm
4 pcs. KMS 300 pipe Ø 180 mm, 300 x 300 x 200 mm

2) Complies with the layout guideline of the BImSchV. The customer’s individual warmth reception need to be taken into consideration.
Dimension sheets
Pic.: Living space situation: 70 m2 open
plan living and dining room.
Ortner Inside
Page 33
Editorial
The ORTNER basic stove
That is new
ORTNER SERVICE OFFER
ORTNER PLANNING EXAMPLES
ORTNER Inside
Abb. 3Scope of delivery
Amount Article code
1 pcs.
GO16-42/91 for combustion control (ABS) external H 126,8 x B 58,3 x T 68,9 cm, Clear installation dimensions 42 x 91 cm, incl. Masonry heater transition
brick, 4x adjustable feet, 1x sack Bedding mortar HK, built-in door sensor
1 pcs. Blind frame 4S-90°, 42/91 black
2 pcs. BIS (ground insulation brick) 300 corner upright 300 x 300 x 80 mm
3 pcs. KMS 300 pipe, half part Ø 180 mm, 300 x 300 x 100 mm